
CHAMPION LAKATOS, JOSH    275
2nd Place BADE, LANCE        273
3rd Place KIERNAN, CHRIS  270

POSITION # COMPETITOR # LAST NAME FIRST NAME Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 TOTAL
1 212 Lakatos Josh 72 69 69 65 275
2 24 Bade Lance 70 65 68 70 273
3 202 Kiernan Chris 69 69 62 70 270
4 6 Alcoriza David 68 62 69 70 269
5 153 Grazioli Dominic 70 65 61 70 266
6 124 Erickson Bret 70 72 66 57 265

277 Puls Steve 70 65 67 63 265
8 151 Graves Todd 73 66 66 58 263

296 Ruchong Matt 63 63 71 66 263
10 165 Herman Michael 69 63 65 64 261

336 Tagtmeyer Brett 69 59 69 64 261
12 369 Wentzel Charles 69 63 63 63 258
13 170 Holguin Jeff  62 58 68 65 253
14 115 Dulohery Shawn 67 64 55 66 252

74 Clawson James M. 65 63 62 62 252
16 313 Senter David 67 58 62 64 251
17 98 DePuydt Matt 68 64 60 58 250
18 197 Keever Bill 64 55 66 62 247
19 156 Hadden Ryan 62 63 60 61 246
20 359 Wallace Jason 70 57 54 64 245
21 221 Linn John T. 63 59 60 61 243
22 80 Cowin Robert 64 65 53 54 236
23 49 Brantley Michael (Travis) 62 56 55 62 235

181 Inman Seth Douglas 62 56 61 56 235
25 379 Stahl Andrew 58 57 57 62 234
26 39 Bernhardt Ronnie 59 58 53 63 233
27 288 Ritchie Louis C. 62 55 56 59 232
28 342 Throckmorton Aaron 58 60 52 60 230

367 Weger Dwayne L. 61 56 57 56 230
30 376 Wolfington John 61 49 59 60 229
31 35 Beavers Scott 64 59 53 52 228
32 231 McCorkle John 61 55 54 54 224

232 McDuffee Jim 58 52 53 61 224
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34 263 Owen Zach 60 58 49 55 222
33 Beardslee James   59 53 55 55 222
360 Wallace Matt 65 47 52 58 222

37 259 Ondov Chuck 55 51 57 52 215
38 90 Dauenhauer Seth  56 48 56 54 214
39 48 Brantley Maxey 44 58 53 58 213

321 Sinkoff Barry 56 56 47 54 213
41 236 McLeod Josh 47 53 53 58 211
42 256 Nixon J. Keith 52 54 57 47 210
43 218 Leonard Jason 54 55 47 52 208
44 59 Burson Jonathan 57 53 49 45 204
45 119 Elledge Gary 55 52 46 49 202

43 Bogan Jackson 51 45 58 48 202
47 173 Hopp  Jerry 54 45 42 56 197
48 23 Baber Tom 50 47 47 52 196
49 84 Curtis Adam 48 50 41 56 195
50 242 Meyer James M. 47 46 49 51 193
51 380 Curtis Art 46 46 47 53 192
52 169 Hoke Jason 50 41 43 49 183

223 Loveless Mitchel 40 41 55 47 183
54 266 Paul Robert M. 44 49 34 54 181

273 Plaunt James R. 47 41 50 43 181
182 Inman Walter E. 48 39 42 52 181

57 234 McKain John 43 44 42 45 174
58 295 Roux Tre' 44 35 40 44 163
59 220 Levy A. J. 34 48 34 31 147



CHAMPION DEMENT, JOETTA        236
2nd Place MORRISON, DENISE    235
3rd Place DEWITT, THERESA      227

POSITION # COMPETITOR # LAST NAME FIRST NAME Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 TOTAL
1 253 Nattrass Susan 65 58 56 58 237
2 96 Dement Joetta 63 59 58 56 236
3 247 Morrison Denise 58 59 56 62 235
4 100 Dewitt Theresa 60 52 57 58 227

244 Minyard Deena 51 59 62 55 227
6 142 Gentry Cindy 56 59 52 57 224
7 172 Holtz Lacy 58 56 56 52 222
8 233 McFadden Tonia 52 55 54 57 218
9 208 Koch-Paramore Carolyn 63 53 47 52 215
10 222 Loper Collyn 58 51 51 50 210
11 107 Dorman Amanda 44 47 52 54 197
12 167 Hilker Alisa 46 49 48 49 192
13 276 Puls Kathlee 44 45 46 50 185
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2000 SPRING SELECTION MATCH
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April 28-30, 2000

CHAMPION GRAVES, TODD  288
2nd Place ROY, BILL            284
3rd Place VAUGHN, J         283

POSITION # COMPETITOR # LAST NAME FIRST NAME DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 TOTAL
1 151 Graves Todd 95 96 97 288
2 2 Roy Bill 98 92 94 284
3 355 Vaughn J 93 93 97 283
4 308 Schmidt Michael 95 91 95 281
5 115 Dulohery Shawn 93 92 95 280
6 365 Weeks Mark 89 95 94 278

267 Peresetsky Michael 90 96 92 278
8 56 Buffa Joe 94 90 92 276
9 310 Schroeder Scott 94 90 90 274

10 112 Duarte Diego 88 90 93 271
189 Johnson Joseph 89 93 89 271

12 343 Treadwell Allen 90 86 92 268
363 Washmon Duke 87 90 91 268

14 251 Naatjes Tony 90 83 93 266
50 Brickner Mike 85 88 93 266

262 Osborn Brian 93 88 85 266
17 54 Brunelle Dale M. 89 88 88 265
18 328 Sotowa Randy 89 84 91 264
19 185 Jente Rick 83 86 91 260

391 McCutcheon Douglas 84 89 87 260
21 329 Souter Charles  83 88 88 259
22 160 Hart Clay 85 92 81 258
23 31 Bayo, Jr. Fernando 80 86 89 255
24 211 Lackey Brazos Gary 87 82 85 254
25 387 Grannon Mike 81 83 89 253

99 Deauman Brad  78 88 87 253
27 9 Altmann Fred 79 82 91 252
28 371 Wheless Alan 77 83 86 246

393 Chiang Sai 81 84 81 246
350 Uribe Paul 82 86 78 246

31 205 Kishiyama Theodore 83 79 81 243

POSITION # COMPETITOR # LAST NAME FIRST NAME DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 TOTAL



32 352 Vail Kent 75 78 86 239
394 Weese Ken 79 79 81 239

34 206 Knecht Adam 71 83 83 237
35 114 Dugan Don 78 81 77 236
36 383 Bryant Cary 75 81 75 231
37 324 Smith William L. 73 77 79 229
38 339 Tarantini Nicolo 73 75 80 228
39 395 Bayo III Fernando 81 72 72 225
40 14 Anderson Gerald 70 76 78 224

390 Pinto Mike 76 73 75 224
42 255 Neely Robert C. 79 73 71 223
43 361 Walsh Stephen 73 73 76 222
44 75 Collias Casey J. 74 65 79 218
45 392 SanGiovanni Rafael 77 71 68 216
46 36 Beery Michael 69 67 73 209
47 43 Bogan Jackson 72 69 66 207
48 323 Smith Aaron 61 64 68 193
49 18 Arrington Benjamin 56 67 68 191
50 71 Chittester Gary 58 64 64 186
51 234 McKain John 62 67 56 185
52 207 Knowlton Michael 85 78 0 163



CHAMPION SHENBERGER, CINDY  274
2nd Place SMOTEK, CONNIE          264
3rd Place OGILVIE, LAURYN          260

POSITION # COMPETITOR # LAST NAME FIRST NAME DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 TOTAL
1 318 Shenberger Cindy 91 91 92 274
2 325 Smotek Connie 86 88 90 264
3 257 Ogilvie Lauryn 86 87 87 260
4 25 Bankey Terry  83 82 83 248
5 216 Legate Shari 82 82 81 245
6 127 Ferrence Linda M. 83 79 81 243
7 8 Allmand Katie 76 77 78 231
8 177 Huff Ann 70 78 78 226
9 309 Schroeder Patricia 70 72 78 220

10 83 Crozier Leigh Ann 66 68 63 197
11 126 Farrugia Christine 54 62 62 178
12 67 Carter Susan 54 58 49 161

April 28-30, 2000
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FT. BENNING, GEORGIA
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CHAMPION ELLER, GLENN       274
2nd Place ALCORIZA, DAVID  273
3rd Place BADE, LANCE         272

POSITION # COMPETITOR # LAST NAME FIRST NAME DAY 1 DAY 2 TOTAL
1 120 Eller Glenn 132 142 274
2 6 Alcoriza David 135 138 273
3 24 Bade Lance 136 136 272
4 153 Grazioli Dominic 134 136 270
5 197 Keever Bill 128 136 264
6 98 DePuydt Matt 129 129 258
7 202 Kiernan Chris 132 125 257
8 124 Erickson Bret 128 128 256
9 277 Puls Steve 125 127 252

10 281 Redding Chuck 126 125 251
11 260 Oppio John 123 127 250
12 170 Holguin Jeff  123 125 248
13 296 Ruchong Matt 120 123 243
14 166 Hill Garry 116 126 242
15 360 Wallace Matt 120 121 241
16 165 Herman Michael 113 127 240

123 Enomoto Benton 115 125 240
18 336 Tagtmeyer Brett 115 123 238
19 313 Senter David 119 118 237
20 49 Brantley Michael (Travis) 113 123 236
21 39 Bernhardt Ronnie 113 118 231
22 156 Hadden Ryan 112 117 229

74 Clawson James M. 114 115 229
24 63 Callahan Patrick A. 108 119 227

178 Humble David 110 117 227
26 227 Marshall Bryan 104 118 222

242 Meyer James M. 107 115 222
28 223 Loveless Mitchel 112 102 214
29 169 Hoke Jason 97 113 210
30 84 Curtis Adam 102 107 209
31 4 Agee James 89 118 207
32 369 Wentzel Charles 110 96 206
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33 387 Grannon Mike 92 113 205
34 259 Ondov Chuck 88 106 194
35 321 Sinkoff Barry 84 102 186
36 234 McKain John 89 96 185
37 250 Myers Doug 75 109 184
38 43 Bogan Jackson 84 90 174
39 380 Curtis Art 73 74 147



CHAMPION DEWITT, THERESA  264
2nd Place RHODE, KIM              260
3rd Place HOGAN, KYNDRA     233

DAY DAY
POSITION # COMPETITOR # LAST NAME FIRST NAME ONE TWO TOTAL

1 100 Dewitt Theresa 132 132 264
2 285 Rhode Kim 127 133 260
3 168 Hogan Kyndra 119 114 233
4 172 Holtz Lacy 111 118 229
5 96 Dement Joetta 103 115 218

306 Schad Ellie 104 114 218
7 233 McFadden Tonia 103 110 213
8 247 Morrison Denise 103 107 210
9 208 Koch-Paramore Carolyn 97 106 203

105 Doll Kelly 105 98 203
11 253 Nattrass Susan 96 104 200
12 244 Minyard Deena 80 111 191
13 276 Puls Kathlee 80 82 162

WOMEN'S DOUBLE TRAP
April 25-26, 2000

2000 SPRING SELECTION MATCH
& FIRST OLYMPIC TEAM SELECTION MATCH

FT. BENNING, GEORGIA


